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January 25, 2008

CERTIFIED MAIL

Mr. Louis Kreider
Aqua Ohio Water Company
8644 Station Street
Mentor, Ohio 44060

Dear Mr. Kreider:

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Aqua Ohio Water Company '- Norlick has not complied
with requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on September 24,
2007, in violation of Ohio Administrative Code, Rule 3745-81-60. Aqua Ohio Water
Company was notified in Correspondence dated November 19, 2007, of the requirement
to respond in writing within 45 days, with a schedule for corrective actions to address
the following:

1. In accordance with Recommended Standards for Water Works Section 6. 1.1 (d),
the station must be "protected to prevent vandalism and entrance by animals". A
mouse was visible during the survey. All vermin must be removed' from the
facility. Use of poisons within the well isolation radius is prohibited.

2. Currently,-the sodium hypochlorite is put in portable containers at Seneca Lake
and transported over to Norlick Place for use. The chemicals used at Norlick
Place must, be properly labeled. NSF approval is required for all chemicals used.
Repackaging negates that approval. 	 . .	 .	 .

3. Aqua Ohio must develop a backflow prevention/cross connection control program
that meets the requirements of OAC Chapter 3745-95.

The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this
letter with the required information. Failure to comply,may . result in further
enforcement action.
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If you have any questions, please contact me at 419-373-3101 or via Email at
ben. srnithepa. state, oh. us.

Sincerely,

& 4'W"
Ben Smith
Environmental Specialist 2
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
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pc: William Newsome, H20 Technologies, [[C
Donald Mead, H20 Technologies, LLC
Mike Fritz, Aqua Ohio, Inc.
Mr. Bill Blakely, Operator
Williams County Health Department
DDAGW, CO, attn: Dave Evans
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ec: Dbbie Ko, DDAGW, NWDO
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